	

Grant Number
	

Year of Award
	

Date of Installation
	

PI/PD
	

Instrument
	

Status
	

Actual Usage Time
	Maintenance Agreement (Warranty, In- House/ Self-Insured, None (Fee for Service, Pending), Not Available/ no longer supported by manufacturer
	
Number of S10 Publication Citations

	S10 OD026835
	2019
	10/15/2020
	Rice, Kevin
	IVIS Lumina S5 Imaging System
	In Use
	2019-2020: 112
2021-2022: 80
2022-2023: 286
2023-2024: 262
2024-2025: 114
	Warranty
	6

	S10 OD026960
	
2019
	
5/31/2021
	Hoffman, Eric
	Hyperpolarized Xe-129 MRI for Functional Lung Phenotyping
	
In Use
	2019-2021: 3
2021-2022: 37
2022-2023: 278
2023-2024: 263
2024-2025: 360
	
Warranty
	
11

	S10 OD030220
	2021
	06/30/2023
	Magnotta, Vincent
	3T ESP MRI Scanner
	In Use
	2022-2025: 652

	Warranty
	4

	S10 OD028485
	2021
	01/04/2022
	Spies, Maria
	Lumick's C-Trap instrument
	In Use
	2022: 319.5
2023: 83.5
2024: 137
2025: 125
	Warranty
	0

	S10 OD034261
	2023
	Not yet installed
	Magnotta, Vincent
	7T Small Animal MRI Scanner Upgrade
	Not yet installed
	0
	NA
	0

	S10 OD034193
	2023
	04/27/2023
	Ballas, Zuhair
	Full Spectrum Cell Sorter Flow Cytometer
	In Use
	2023-2024: 1059
2024-2025: 1332
	None
	8

	S10
OD034285
	2024
	Not yet installed
	Hoffman, Eric
	NAEOTOM Alpha Photon-Counting CT Scanner
	Not yet installed
	0
	NA
	0

	S10
OD036206
	2024
	10/01/2024
	Ballas, Zuhair
	Imaging Cytometer
	In use
	2024-2025: 0
	NA
	0

	S10
OD038119
	2025
	Not yet installed
	Weiss, Robert
	High Resolution Research Ultrasound
	Not yet installed
	0
	NA
	0

	S10
OD036262
	2025
	Not yet installed
	Schnicker, Nicholas
	200 kV Glacios Cryo-TEM
	Not yet installed
	0
	NA
	0
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